PORM PTQ-1506 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0661-0(-)1 (exp. 4/94)	06-05-1998	DVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMPETER PROPERTY OF CO
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥		▼ RECEIPT ▼1998 ▼
To the Honorable Commiss	100728784	ord the attached original documents of the perfect.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· .	Name and address of receiving party(les) Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda
Takahiro MOROI, Takashi Kenji TAKENAKA, and Kiyo		Name: <u>Jidoshokki Seisakusho</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
∠ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1, Toyoda-cho 2-chome
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan
☐ Other		₹76 ₹76
Execution Date: January 28, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: January 28,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/017,088 Filed	February 2, 1998	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 YesXCKNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alfred L. Ha	ffner, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Brooks Haidt Haffner		
& Delahunty		X23 Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 99 Park Avenue		8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State	e: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/10/1998 VBROWN 00000105 TAKAHIRO 01 FC:581 40.	00 BP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true or
Alfred L. Haffner, Reg rassianten Akaran Shio ng		1 tryping 1 - 2/2/98
Kedisametor serson signing	·	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Toyoda-cho 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

VISCOUS FLUID TYPE HEATER	
(File No.) for which I (we) have execute for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No. filed on	d an application .
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of any and all Letters Patents resulting from said any division, continuation, substitute or reissue ASSIGNEE.	application, or
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents acts which are reasonably necessary in conne prosecution of said application, as well as applications thereof and/or the enforcement of p from such applications.	ection with the any derivative
Signed on the date(s) indicated be signature(s).	side my (our)
1) Jakahuro Moroi Name: Takahiro MOROI	Date: <u>January 28, 199</u> 8
2) Name: Takashi BAN	Date: <u>January 28, 199</u> 8
3) Kenji Jakenska Name: Kenji TAKENAKA	Date: <u>January 28, 199</u> 8
4) Kiyoshi YAGI Name: Kiyoshi YAGI	Date: <u>January 28, 199</u> 8
Witness: Name: Name:	Date: <u>January 28, 199</u> 8
Witness: Masahiles Che	Date: January 28, 1998

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Takahiro MOROI et al Serial No. 09/017,088

For: VISCOUS FLUID TYPE HEATER

Filed: February 2, 1998

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division, Office of
Public Records
2800 Crystal Drive
North Tower Building
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Mr. Lenell Mackall, Paralegal

Document I.D. No. JUN 100659131

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. EM580931182US

Date of Deposit: June 2, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposite United States Postal Service "Express Mail" Post Addressee" service under CFR 1.10 on the date indicate above and is addressed to: BOX: ASSIGNMENTS

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division, Office of Public Records 2800 Crystal Drive North Tower Building

North Tower Building Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Mr. Lenell Mackall, Paralegal

Print Name: DANE J. HEG57E Signature: SLANE V. Glegic

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Sir:

RECORDED: 02/04/1998

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated May 2, 1998 in the above-identified patent application, returned herewith is the original executed Assignment and the originally submitted Form PTO-1595 on which the application number and Series Code, as well as the Filing Date of the application are now shown.

It should be noted that this Form PTO-1595 and the Assignment were filed concurrently with the above-identified new patent application, and properly included the execution date of the application by the inventors as the only identification of the property then available.

Please record the Assignment, and return it with a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

Respectfully submitted,

Alfred L. Haffner, Jr. Registration No. 18,919

BROOKS HAIDT HAFFNER & DELAHUNTY 99 Park Avenue New York, New York 10016 (212) 697-3355 TALW-530

> PATENT REEL: 9206 FRAME: 0619